
25th Annual Great Pumpkin Cross Country Invitational
Versailles, IN
Sep. 20, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Taylor 36 2 6 8 9 11 14 16 21:48.5 3:37.6
2 South Ripley 49 1 4 10 15 19 29 38 22:06.7 5:13.8
3 Jac-Cen-Del 96 7 13 20 26 30 32 39 24:13.3 4:12.1
4 Milan 112 5 22 23 27 35 40 42 24:44.6 5:17.9
5 North Decatur 131 17 18 21 34 41 25:26.1 4:13.9
6 Lawrenceburg 136 3 25 28 36 44 45 25:51.9 8:41.4
7 South Decatur 137 12 24 31 33 37 43 46 25:44.4 4:13.9

Incomplete Teams: Rising Sun, Southwestern (Hanover

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Taylor
2 Hannah Korte, 11 19:16.0
6 Megan Fox, 10 21:50.8
8 Clare Forbes, 12 22:30.1
9 Grace Pastrick, 11 22:31.9
11 Jessica Torres, 12 22:53.6
14 Taylor Howard, 12 23:23.4
16 Juliann Scott, 10 23:29.5

Total Time = 1:49:02.4     Total Places = 36

2. South Ripley
1 Megan Cole, 12 18:48.5
4 Elyse Hunger, 12 21:30.7
10 Emily Campbell, 9 22:46.6
15 Jessica Vogel, 12 23:25.3
19 Katie Minch, 11 24:02.2
29 Grace Einhaus, 9 25:38.4
38 Kara Young, 9 27:20.7

Total Time = 1:50:33.3     Total Places = 49

3. Jac-Cen-Del
7 Kayla Simon, 9 22:06.2
13 Lauryn Dilk, 10 23:13.4
20 Kaytlin Sizemore, 10 24:10.3
26 Avery Negangard, 10 25:18.0
30 Autumn Hammond, 11 26:18.3
32 Jennifer Dodge, 9 26:29.4
39 Shelby Reatherford, 9 27:31.3

Total Time = 2:01:06.2     Total Places = 96

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Milan
5 Alyssa Brinkman, 12 21:36.3
22 Lucy Lillis, 9 24:36.0
23 Emma Miller, 12 25:05.0
27 Renee Lillis, 9 25:31.3
35 Jamey Tush, 12 26:54.1
40 Kali Wickersham, 10 28:02.9
42 Christina Bellingham , 12

28:31.1
Total Time = 2:03:42.7     Total Places = 112

5. North Decatur
17 Brianna Snider, 12 23:50.7
18 Jenna Walton, 9 23:57.1
21 Gracie Osting, 9 24:26.6
34 Lauren Holloway, 9 26:51.4
41 Paige Wesseler, 9 28:04.6

Total Time = 2:07:10.4     Total Places = 131

6. Lawrenceburg
3 Hannah Morgan, 11 21:21.0
25 Shannon Eliason, 10 25:14.7
28 Lillie Oelker, 11 25:33.6
36 Amber Carroll, 11 27:07.8
44 Savannah Parks, 11 30:02.3
45 Courtnee Clawson, 11 33:41.7

Total Time = 2:09:19.4     Total Places = 136



7. South Decatur
12 Sierra Kalli, 11 23:05.2
24 Allison Boilanger, 10 25:13.5
31 Claire Hamilton, 11 26:29.0
33 Bailey Tomson, 11 26:35.1
37 Shelby Martin, 9 27:19.0
43 Victoria Storm, 11 29:49.8
46 Brianna Browder, 11 34:03.0

Total Time = 2:08:41.8     Total Places = 137

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Megan Cole, 12 18:48.5 South Ripley
2 2 Hannah Korte, 11 19:16.0 Taylor
3 3 Hannah Morgan, 11 21:21.0 Lawrenceburg
4 4 Elyse Hunger, 12 21:30.7 South Ripley
5 5 Alyssa Brinkman, 12 21:36.3 Milan
6 6 Megan Fox, 10 21:50.8 Taylor
7 7 Kayla Simon, 9 22:06.2 Jac-Cen-Del
8 8 Clare Forbes, 12 22:30.1 Taylor
9 9 Grace Pastrick, 11 22:31.9 Taylor
10 10 Emily Campbell, 9 22:46.6 South Ripley
11 11 Jessica Torres, 12 22:53.6 Taylor
12 12 Sierra Kalli, 11 23:05.2 South Decatur
13 13 Lauryn Dilk, 10 23:13.4 Jac-Cen-Del
14 14 Taylor Howard, 12 23:23.4 Taylor
15 15 Jessica Vogel, 12 23:25.3 South Ripley
16 16 Juliann Scott, 10 23:29.5 Taylor
17 Angela Caldwell, 9 23:31.9 Taylor
18 Grace Wentz, 10 23:38.5 Taylor
19 Kirsten Geary, 9 23:44.4 Southwestern (Hanover
20 17 Brianna Snider, 12 23:50.7 North Decatur
21 18 Jenna Walton, 9 23:57.1 North Decatur
22 19 Katie Minch, 11 24:02.2 South Ripley
23 20 Kaytlin Sizemore, 10 24:10.3 Jac-Cen-Del
24 Alyssa Henderson, 9 24:21.6 Taylor
25 21 Gracie Osting, 9 24:26.6 North Decatur
26 Ashton Goode, 10 24:31.0 Southwestern (Hanover
27 22 Lucy Lillis, 9 24:36.0 Milan
28 Julia Gooding, 10 24:42.2 Taylor
29 Maddy Jacobs, 11 24:56.9 Southwestern (Hanover
30 23 Emma Miller, 12 25:05.0 Milan
31 24 Allison Boilanger, 10 25:13.5 South Decatur
32 25 Shannon Eliason, 10 25:14.7 Lawrenceburg
33 26 Avery Negangard, 10 25:18.0 Jac-Cen-Del
34 27 Renee Lillis, 9 25:31.3 Milan
35 28 Lillie Oelker, 11 25:33.6 Lawrenceburg
36 29 Grace Einhaus, 9 25:38.4 South Ripley
37 Kaylee Fleming, 11 25:39.9 Taylor
38 30 Autumn Hammond, 11 26:18.3 Jac-Cen-Del
39 31 Claire Hamilton, 11 26:29.0 South Decatur
40 32 Jennifer Dodge, 9 26:29.4 Jac-Cen-Del
41 33 Bailey Tomson, 11 26:35.1 South Decatur
42 Haven Bruce, 9 26:36.7 Taylor
43 34 Lauren Holloway, 9 26:51.4 North Decatur
44 35 Jamey Tush, 12 26:54.1 Milan
45 36 Amber Carroll, 11 27:07.8 Lawrenceburg
46 McKenzie Ellegood, 1127:15.4 Rising Sun
47 37 Shelby Martin, 9 27:19.0 South Decatur
48 38 Kara Young, 9 27:20.7 South Ripley
49 Bella Wentz, 12 27:25.1 Taylor



50 39 Shelby Reatherford, 9 27:31.3 Jac-Cen-Del
51 Jasmine Torres, 9 27:40.4 Taylor
52 Emily Bauer, 10 27:47.8 Taylor
53 40 Kali Wickersham, 10 28:02.9 Milan
54 41 Paige Wesseler, 9 28:04.6 North Decatur
55 Kara Merkel, 11 28:29.1 Jac-Cen-Del
56 42 Christina Bellingham , 12

28:31.1 Milan
57 Nicole Tuttle, 12 29:33.2 Milan
58 43 Victoria Storm, 11 29:49.8 South Decatur
59 44 Savannah Parks, 11 30:02.3 Lawrenceburg
60 Lucia Jasikova, 11 31:05.5 Rising Sun
61 Brooklyn Sachleben, 10

31:20.4 Southwestern (Hanover
62 Kaitlin Bucher, 10 31:44.0 Taylor
63 45 Courtnee Clawson, 11 33:41.7 Lawrenceburg
64 46 Brianna Browder, 11 34:03.0 South Decatur

64 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
64 female finishers
64 total finishers


